
Complete and Eligible Lead Service Line Replacement  Applications: Preliminary Funding Scenario - February 2026 
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1 Ronda, Town of yes Wilkes Lead Service Line Replacement Replace
The Wooten 
Company

41 20 0 21 $575,958 $575,958 50% 100% $575,958 $0 $575,958 $0

2 Dunn, City of no Harnett
Lead Service Inventory: The 
City of Dunn

Inventory KCI Associates 29 10 0 19 $500,000 $500,000 75% 100% $500,000 $0 $500,000 $0

3
West Wilkes Water 
Association

no Wilkes
Lead & Copper Service 
Inventory Phase 1

Inventory
Harvin 
Engineering

27 10 0 17 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 50% 100% $1,000,000 $0 $1,000,000 $0

4 Ramseur, Town of yes Randolph Lead Service Inventory Project Inventory
The Wooten 
Company

25 10 0 15 $862,000 $862,000 50% 100% $862,000 $0 $862,000 $0

5 Banner Elk, Town of no Avery
Lead and Copper Service 
Inventory

Inventory
Harvin 
Engineering

23 10 0 13 $284,600 $284,600 50% 100% $284,600 $0 $284,600 $0

6 Winston-Salem, City of no Forsyth
LSL Zone 5 Find and Replace 
Project

Find & 
Replace

Black & Veatch 22 15 0 7 $1,321,786 $1,321,786 50% 100% $1,321,786 $0 $1,321,786 $0

7 Boiling Springs, Town of no Cleveland Boiling Springs LSL Inventory Inventory self-prepared 21 10 0 11 $600,000 $600,000 25% 100% $600,000 $0 $600,000 $0

8 Eastern Pines Water Corp. no Pitt
EPWC Lead Service Line 
Inventory

Inventory
Rivers & 
Associates

21 10 0 11 $700,000 $165,000 25% 100% $165,000 $0 $165,000 $0

9 Lumberton, City of no Robeson
Lead Service Inventory Project 
(Phase 4)

Inventory
The Wooten 
Company

19 10 0 9 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 50% 100% $1,000,000 $0 $1,000,000 $0

Total $6,309,344 $0 $6,309,344 $0

Ineligible or Incomplete Applications
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- Mount Holly, City of no Gaston
Lead and Copper Waterline 
Replacement

Replace
Harvin 

Engineering
2 0 0 2 $4,668,200 $4,668,200 0% 0% $0 $0 $0 $4,668,200

Project Budget not 
sealed by PE


